

CHANGE ORDER

No. 3

Dated: June 6, 2023

OWNER'S Contract No.: C22004

ENGINEER'S Project No.: 215048

Project:

Water Main Relocation South River Front Street and
Coleman Avenue

CONTRACTOR: Bentz Construction Group, LLC

Contract For: Water Distribution System Contract Date: September 29, 2021

To: Bentz Construction Group, LLC
Contractor

You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject Contract:

City of West Monroe

Owner

By: Staci Albritton Mitchell - Mayor

Dated: _____

Nature of Changes: Final Quantities

Enclosures: Change Order #3 Detail

These changes result in the following adjustments to the Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order: \$ 304,937.74

Net Change: \$ -6,367.90

Current Contract Price Including this Change Order: \$ 298,569.84

Contract Time Prior to This Change Order:	<u>155</u>	Days
Net (Add) Resulting from This Change Order:	<u>0</u>	Days
Current Contract Time Including This Change Order:	<u>155</u>	Days

The Above Changes Are Recommended:

S. E. HUEY CO.

Project Engineer

By:

Robert L. George, IV, P.E.

Date:

The above Changes Are Approved As Recommended:

City of West Monroe

Owner

By:

Staci Albritton Mitchell - Mayor

Date:

The above Changes Are Accepted:

Bentz Construction Group, LLC

Contractor

By:

Tiffanie Bentz, President

Date:

Project: Water Main Relocation South Riverfront Street and Coleman Avenue								
Job #: 215048		Change Order No. 3				Contract Date: September 29, 2021		
Date of Completion		Amount of Contract				Contract Days		
Original:		Current: \$304,937.74				Current: 155		
Revised:		Revised: \$298,569.84				Revised: 0		
Contract Items		Current				Change Order No. 3		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit \$	Extension	New Total Quantity	Difference	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	1	0	\$0.00
2	Tie to Exit. 8" D.I. G.V.	EA	1	\$2,655.00	\$2,655.00	1	0	\$0.00
3	8" D.I. G.V. with Box	EA	4	\$2,740.00	\$10,960.00	4	0	\$0.00
4	Cut & Cap/Plug Exist. 8"	EA	2	\$417.00	\$834.00	2	0	\$0.00
5	8" D.I. 12 1/2" Bend	EA	0	\$1,125.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00
6	8" D.I. 22 1/2" Bend	EA	0	\$957.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00
7	8"x8"x6" D.I. Tee	EA	0	\$1,820.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00
8	8" D.I. 90°	EA	1	\$1,161.00	\$1,161.00	1	0	\$0.00
9	8" D.I. Tee	EA	2	\$1,924.00	\$3,848.00	2	0	\$0.00
10	8"x6" D. I. Reducer	EA	1	\$1,029.00	\$1,029.00	1	0	\$0.00
11	6" D.I. G.V. with Box	EA	4	\$3,499.00	\$13,996.00	4	0	\$0.00
12	Cut & Cap/Plug Exist. 6"	EA	2	\$353.00	\$706.00	2	0	\$0.00
13	6" D.I. Tee	EA	2	\$1,657.00	\$3,314.00	2	0	\$0.00
14	6" D.I. 90°	EA	1	\$942.00	\$942.00	1	0	\$0.00
15	Tie to Exist. 6"	EA	1	\$2,589.00	\$2,589.00	1	0	\$0.00
16	New Fire Hydrant Assembly, Remove Exist. F.H.	EA	2	\$8,520.00	\$17,040.00	2	0	\$0.00
17	8" HDPE (SDR 11) Jack & Bore	LF	443	\$65.00	\$28,795.00	443	0	\$0.00
18	6" HDPE (SDR 11) Jack & Bore	LF	1,055	\$46.00	\$48,530.00	1,055	0	\$0.00
19	Meter Assemblies with Installation with Tie Ins.	EA	9	\$687.00	\$6,183.00	9	0	\$0.00
20	3/4" P.E. Water Services Pipe	LF	823	\$11.00	\$9,053.00	823	0	\$0.00
21	Dress and Seed Disturbed Area	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	0	\$0.00
22	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	1	0	\$0.00
23	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,445.00	\$3,445.00	1	0	\$0.00
24	Performance Bond	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1	0	\$0.00
25	8" PVC Water Main (Open Cut)	LF	175	\$33.00	\$5,775.00	175	0	\$0.00
26	1" Aerial over seawall (PVC)	LF	15	\$24.00	\$360.00	15	0	\$0.00
27	1" Water Services Pipe (HDPE, bored)	LF	80	\$38.00	\$3,040.00	80	0	\$0.00
28**	Concrete & Asphalt Removal, including saw cutting	SY	197	\$181.94	\$35,831.26	161.94	-35	(\$6,367.90)
29	2" Tap & GV with Reconnect	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	1	0	\$0.00
30	3/4" Water Services Pipe modified for conflicts	LF	160	\$27.00	\$4,320.00	160	0	\$0.00
31	Cut & Cap/Plug Exist. 4"	EA	2	\$318.00	\$636.00	2	0	\$0.00
32	4" D.I. 45 Degrees	EA	4	\$848.00	\$3,392.00	4	0	\$0.00
33	4" GV	EA	2	\$3,149.00	\$6,298.00	2	0	\$0.00
34	6" C900	LF	40	\$13.00	\$520.00	40	0	\$0.00
35	6" D.I. 22 1/2	EA	2	\$861.00	\$1,722.00	2	0	\$0.00
36	6" D.I. 45 Degrees	EA	2	\$848.00	\$1,696.00	2	0	\$0.00
37	6" MJ Solid Sleeve	EA	2	\$260.00	\$520.00	2	0	\$0.00
38	6"x6" swivel tee	EA	1	\$2,093.00	\$2,093.00	1	0	\$0.00
39	8"x4" reducer	EA	2	\$926.00	\$1,852.00	2	0	\$0.00
40	8"x6" swivel tee	EA	1	\$1,638.00	\$1,638.00	1	0	\$0.00
41	Asphalt Patch (Avg. Thickness 14")	SY	145.27	\$100.00	\$14,527.00	145.27	0	\$0.00
42	Concrete Pavement, including incidental curb	SY	16.67	\$242.74	\$4,046.48	16.67	0	\$0.00
43	Tie-In to 8" D.I. main with approx 10' offset	LS	1	\$7,034.50	\$7,034.50	1	0	\$0.00
44	Relocate Fire Hydrant	EA	2	\$7,242.00	\$14,484.00	2	0	\$0.00
45	SB2	Ton	193.42	\$75.00	\$14,506.50	193.42	0	\$0.00
46	Temporary 12" HDPE storm water drainage	LF	20	\$44.05	\$881.00	20	0	\$0.00
47	Remove Temporary 15" HDPE and Install 15" RCP	LF	22	\$195.00	\$0.00	22	0	\$0.00
48	Concrete Collar	EA	1	\$3,015.00	\$0.00	1	0	\$0.00
49	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	1	0	\$0.00
				\$82,228.23	\$295,632.74			
				Project Cost Increase (Decrease):			(\$6,367.90)	
		Contract Amount:		Previous:	\$304,937.74	Revised:	\$298,569.84	

BY:

Tiffanie Bentz, President